1/15
HPL-H77XX1BA
Wavelength: HIJK
2007/11
SPECIFICATION FOR IR SERIES
HPL- H77X X 1 B A
Caution:
Depends on different chips structures, the thermal pad could has a polarity as

Wavelength: HIJK
2007/11
5. Part Number Formation
A 3
Radiant Intensity Bin Code
Forward Voltage Bin Code
7 N K 1 H - A 3
Type
Colors
Chip Quantity
Bin Code
1 Chip Quantity
H High Power
7 B A
H 660nm
I 730nm
J 850nm
K 940nm
9/15
HPL-H77XX1BA
Wavelength: HIJK
2007/11
6. Characteristic Diagrams
         Forward Voltage VS. Forward Current
         Forward Current VS. Relative Intensity
          Wavelength VS. Relative Radiometric Flux
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Forward Current (mA)
Fo
rw
ar
d
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
) H: 660nm
I: 730nm
J: 850nm
K: 940nm
0.0%
20.0%
40.0%
60.0%
80.0%
100.0%
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500
Forward Current (mA)
R
el
at
iv
e
In
te
ns
ity
 (%
)
H: 660nm
I: 730nm
J: 850nm
K: 940nm
0%
10%